Insurance Requirements for Suppliers of Direct Material 

(a) an aviation product liability insurance to a minimum amount of USD two hundred and fifty 

million (US$ 250,000,000) covering the Supplier’s liability under the Contract; 

(b) an all risk property damage insurance to a minimum amount covering full replacement 

value of any GKN Aerospace Sweden AB Property (including any work in progress) 
when in the Supplier’s custody;